	3-2002			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	013874 <u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.19.02 Trophy Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HT Holdings, LLC Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 500 West Monroe Street			
Other				
08/04/2001	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Goldberg Kohn et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 920.00			
Elizabeth Kostiuk Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:			
City:_ChicagoState:_IL _Zip:_60603				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Elizabeth Kostiuk, Legal Assistant	02/18/02			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

II. Patents Name Plaque	Patent/Serial No. Des. 321,491	Date of Patent/Filing 11/12/91	Comments Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion PN 3270 Series) F-108-45)	Des. 330,773	11/03/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion PN 3250 Series) F-108-61)	Des. 330,599	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion	Des. 333,525	02/23/93	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (3390 Series [Ribbed])	Des. 315,798	03/26/91	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet
Decorative Extrusion (3370 Series [foiled])	Des. 321,259	10/29/91	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Decorative Extrusion (B)	Des. 291,251	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (A)	Des. 291,250	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (E)	Des. 307,481	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F)	Des. 307, 483	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (D)	Des. 307,482	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (C)	Des. 298,465	11/8/88	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-75-B)			Has been dropped because the inventor, Joseph Dekel, refused to sign declaration
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-75-A)	Des. 330,600	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
			DATENT

		. •	
Decorative Extrusion (PN 1680) (F-108-80)	Des.340,292/ 07/670,154	10/12/93/ 3/15/91	A certified copy of the assignment for our records; issued and waiting for Letters Patent
Trophy Construction	5,322,739	6/21/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (1762)	Des. 343,006	1/4/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-99)	Des. 344,352	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-84)	Des. 344,351	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent in Avnet's possession
Decorative Extrusion (Sport Round)	07/882,087	05/12/92	Application was allowed; no assignment of patent to Avnet in file
Decorative Extrusion (Sports Oval)	Des. 341,896	11/30/93	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	08/082,590	06/25/93	Assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Sportsbell Riser with Medallion Holder	2,124,828	06/14/94	Patent application filed in Canada
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	64561/94	06/ 9 ¢/94	Patent application ted in Australia
Weighted Trophy Base	5,356,108	10/18/94	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Weighted Trophy Base	2,127,212	06/3 d /94	Patent application filed in Canada
Oval Extrusion (P/N 3040)	29/018,027	01/27/94	Pending; assignment in Avnet's vault

Decorative Extrusion

5,540,562

06/19/90

Abandoned

Patents:

. 1

Name Patent/Serial # Date of Pat / Filing Comments

Sportsball Riser w/ #5,424,137 6/13/95 Assignee - Avnet

Medallion Holder patent lapse per VC - 10/1/98

9/99

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Patent Description

U.S. Patent No.

See Attached.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description

U.S. Patent Application No.

Date Applied

See Attached.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Q10	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Trophy Holdings, Inc.	10-26	Name: <u>HT Holdings, LLC</u>		
	10 ,	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Tr Ves T	0.7 m		
3. Nature of conveyance:	attached: La 163 La			
Assignment	☐ Merger			
	_	Street Address:500 W. Monroe Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Na	me		
Other				
		City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661		
Execution Date: Augsut 24, 20	01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		See attached CIIOII		
	Additional numb	pers attached? ☑ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	•	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 27		
Name: Goldberg Kohn, et al.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,080.00		
Internal Address: Elizabeth Kostiuk		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 55 E. Monro	e Street			
Suite 3700				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Chicago State: 11	Zip: <u>60603</u>			
9. Statement and signature.				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached construction is a true copy of the original document.				
Elizabeth Kostiuk		0.2001 Portule 10-25-01		
Name of Person Signin	~	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trophy Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 487 Edward H. Ross Drive, Elmwood Park, New Jersey, 07407, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HT Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in which the patents are used and together with all rights to sue for the past and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed, effective as of this 24th day of August, 2001.

TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC.

Ву: _) -	ربر نـــ		
Name	:CORIN	A.	ERCOLIN)		

Title: CU-PR-J.

HT HOLDINGS, LLC

By: AM J Myss Name: PAUL C. PURYLAR Title: SID

August 2001 before

On this <u>18</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>George Ecours</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as <u>Co-Resident</u> of TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness may hand and official seal:

PETER CRISCI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4812502
Cashified in Westchester County

Term Expires March 30,3002

On this 30 1/2 day of Marst, 2001, before me personally appeared Pault Pulsary proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as 51/f of HT HOLDINGS LLC and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

KRISTIN M DEERING

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Expires May 21, 2004

SCHEDULE 1

<u>PATENTS</u>

Patent Description

U.S. Patent No.

See Attached.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description

U.S. Patent Application No.

Date Applied

See Attached.

Patents:

, t

Name Patent/Serial # Date of Pat./Filing Comments

Sportsball Riser w/ Medallion Holder

#5,424,137 6/13/95

Assignee - Avnet patent lapse per VC - 10/1/98

9/99

Patent/Serial No. Des. 321,491	Date of Patent/Filing 11/12/91	Comments Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 330,773	11/03/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Des. 330,599	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Des. 333,525	02/23/93	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Des. 315,798	03/26/91	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet
Des. 321,259	10/29/91	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Des. 291,251	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 291,250	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 307,481	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 307, 483	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 307,482	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 298,465	11/8/88	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
		Has been dropped because the inventor, Joseph Dekel, refused to sign declaration
Des. 330,600	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault PATENT
	Des. 321,491 Des. 330,773 Des. 330,599 Des. 333,525 Des. 315,798 Des. 321,259 Des. 291,251 Des. 291,250 Des. 307,481 Des. 307,483 Des. 307,482 Des. 298,465	Des. 321,491 11/12/91 Des. 330,773 11/03/92 Des. 330,599 10/27/92 Des. 333,525 02/23/93 Des. 315,798 03/26/91 Des. 321,259 10/29/91 Des. 291,251 8/4/87 Des. 291,250 8/4/87 Des. 307,481 4/24/90 Des. 307,483 4/24/90 Des. 307,482 4/24/90 Des. 298,465 11/8/88

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0090

Decorative Extrusion (PN 1680)	Des.340,292/	10/12/93/	A certified copy of the assignment
(F-108-80)	07/670,154	3/15/91	for our records; issued and waiting for Letters Patent
Trophy Construction	5,322,739	6/21/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (1762)	Des. 343,006	1/4/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-99)	Des. 344,352	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-84)	Des. 344,351	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent in Avnet's possession
Decorative Extrusion (Sport Round)	07/882,087	05/12/92	Application was allowed; no assignment of patent to Avnet in file
Decorative Extrusion (Sports Oval)	Des. 341,896	11/30/93	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	08/082,590	06/25/93	Assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Sportsball Plister With Medallion Holder	12,125,828	06/14/94	Ratent application filed in Canada
Sportsball Riser with Medallion/Holder	64581794	V06/07/94	Patent application filed in Australia
Weighted Trophy Base	5,356,108	10/18/94	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Weighted Trophy Base	2,127,212	96/30/94	Patent application filed in Ganada
Oval Extrusion (P/N 3040)	29/018,027	01/27/94	Pending; assignment in Avnet's vault

GOLDBERG, KOHN, BELL, BLACK, ROSENBLOOM & MORITZ, LTD.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

OSCAR L. ALCANTARA STEPHEN B. BELL DENNIS B. BLACK PHILIP M. BLACKMAN JOEL F. BROWN DENISE B. CAPLAN ANDREW R. CARDONICK* DAVID : CHIZEWER FREDERICK H. COHEN NATALIA DELGADO DAVID I., DRANOFF BARBARA M. FLOM GERALD L. JENKINS MICHAEL D. KARPELES FREDERIC R. KLEIN RANDALL L. KLEIN** RICHARD M. KOHN STEVEN A. LEVY WILLIAM R. LOFSCH MICHAEL B. MANUEL DAVID M. MASON WILLIAM C. MEYERS TERRY F MORITZ* GERALD F. MUNITZ ALICE G OWINGS JAMES B. ROSENBLOOM

GARY N. RUBEN DANIEL P. SHAPIRO ALAN P. SOLOW MICHAEL L. SULLIVAN CAROLE K. TOWNE KENNETH S. ULRICH GARY T. ZUSSMAN

VANESSA A. BACHTELL
ESTHER'S BARRON
JAMI L. BRODEY
JONATHAN M. COOPER
JEREMY M. DOWNS
CARRIE M. GARCIA
RACHEL S. GENA
ALLISON G. HAMMER
MICHAEL C. HAINEN
DEBORAH RZASNICKI HOGAN
SUSAN H. KANE
DIMITRI G. KARCAZES
TRACY E. KATZ
ADAM M. LASER
HILLARY E. LEVITT-DUNN
MICHAEL N. LEVY
ROGER A. LEWIS
JOSEPH M. MARTIN

ELLEN C. MATHEEUSSEN CHRISTOPHER S. MEHRING MEGAN G. MCCALEB LISA D. MCCOY CHRISTINE A. MILLER---DAVID E. MORRISON CHARLES J. MUHL MICHAEL P. MULLINS JASON P. NEUMARK KATHRYN A. PAMENTER ANNE MARIE PISANO KEITH G. RADNER ELI M. ROLLMAN LINCOLN SCHROTH SANJAY SHARMA----

COUNSEL SUSAN A. JARDINE SUZANNE G. KOWALSKI

ALSO ADMITTED TO

* NEW YORK BAR

** ILORIDA BAR

*** CALIFORNIA AND D C BARS

**** Offlo BAR

SUITE 3700 55 EAST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-5802 (312) 201-4000

FACSIMILE (312) 332-2196

WEBSITE: www.goldbergkohn.com

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE: (312) 863-7287

WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: Elizabeth Kostink(ergoldbergkohn.com

FINANCE SECTION

February 18, 2002

VIA US EXPRESS MAIL

Steven Post, Examiner
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Patents

Dear Steven:

The enclosed Assignment of Patents was found non-recordable by the assignment division because of certain property numbers that could not be located in the patent and trademark records. Those certain property numbers that could not be located have now been deleted from the Assignment of Patents. Please resubmit the Assignment of Patents using the original date of filing and send to my attention a credit of \$160.00 for the four patent numbers that were deleted from the agreement will not be assigned.

Please do not hesitate to call with any questions you may have regarding the enclosed materials.

Sincerely,

Digitati Kastiuk Elizabeth Kostiuk Legal Assistant

EAK Enclosures

1345.090

FEBRUARY 05, 2002

GOLDBERG KOHN ET AL. ELIZABETH KOSTIUK 55 E. MONROE STREET SUITE 3700 CHICAGO, IL 60603 PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101918410

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE PROPERTY NUMBER PROVIDED CAN NOT BE LOCATED IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK RECORDS.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/19/2002